

PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 1 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 2, line 42, after "cartridges" insert ".".
2	Page 2, line 42, strike "of".
3	Page 2, line 42, delete "five (5)".
4	Page 2, line 42, strike "milliliters or less used in".
5	Page 3, strike line 1.
6	Page 3, between lines 39 and 40, begin a new paragraph and insert:
7	"SECTION 14. IC 7.1-7-2-20 IS REPEALED [EFFECTIVE UPON
8	PASSAGE]. Sec. 20: "Quick response code" means a two (2)
9	dimensional bar code that is used to provide easy access to information
10	through a smartphone or other electronic mobile device.".
11	Page 4, line 41, after "permits" insert ".".
12	Page 4, line 41, delete "and labeling of".
13	Page 4, delete line 42.
14	Page 7, line 1, after "(9)" insert "(6)".
15	Page 7, line 1, reset in roman "Written consent allowing the state
16	police department to".
17	Page 7, reset in roman lines 2 through 3.
18	Page 7, line 10, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)".
19	Page 8, line 14, delete "(b)(6)" and insert "(b)(5)".
20	Page 8, line 23, delete "containing any substance" and insert "that:
21	(A) consists in whole or in part of any filthy, putrid, or

MO000106/DI 107 2017

1	decomposed substance; or
2	(B) is contaminated by any added poisonous or added
3	deleterious substance that may render the product
4	injurious to health; and".
5	Page 8, delete lines 24 through 25.
6	Page 9, line 4, after "number;" insert "an".
7	Page 9, line 8, delete "January 1," and insert "May 31,".
8	Page 9, line 11, after "NICOTINE." delete """ and insert
9	"NICOTINE IS AN ADDICTIVE CHEMICAL.".".
10	Page 9, strike lines 12 through 14.
11	Page 9, line 15, strike "(7)" and insert "(6)".
12	Page 9, line 22, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)".
13	Page 9, line 22, reset in roman "manufacturer".
14	Page 9, line 22, after "manufacturer" insert "and".
15	Page 9, line 22, strike "must take reasonable steps to".
16	Page 9, line 23, strike "ensure that an unauthorized ingredient is not
17	included" and insert "may not use adulterated products".
18	Page 10, line 6, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)".
19	Page 10, line 8, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)".
20	Page 10, line 17, delete "(11)" and insert "(10)".
21	Page 10, line 23, delete "(b)(4)(A)" and insert "(b)(5)(A)".
22	Page 11, line 41, after "1.1" insert ".".
23	Page 12, line 10, after "cigarette" insert "or an e-liquid".
24	Page 12, line 17, delete "A distributor shall indicate on each invoice
25	of a sale of an".
26	Page 12, delete lines 18 through 19.
27	Page 12, line 20, delete "permit holder or from another Indiana
28	distributor.".
29	Page 12, line 21, delete "described in this subsection" and insert "to
30	a retailer or from a manufacturer".
31	Page 12, line 23, delete "quarterly" and insert "annually".
32	Page 12, between lines 33 and 34, begin a new line blocked left and
33	insert:
34	"A report under this subsection is confidential and the ATC may
35	not disclose it to another person.".

MO000106/DI 107 2017

1	Page 13, line 2, after "certification" insert ", by October 1 of each
2	year,".
3	Page 13, line 42, reset in roman "infraction.".
4	Page 13, line 42, delete "misdemeanor.".
5	Page 15, line 20, reset in roman "infraction.".
6	Page 15, line 20, delete "misdemeanor.".
7	Page 16, delete lines 3 through 6.
8	Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
	(Reference is to ESB 1 as printed March 31, 2017.)

Representative Lehman

MO000106/DI 107 2017